

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 550 of 2023

=====

SHANTILAL DALSUKHBHAI VASAVA

Versus

HANSABEN MANUBHAI PATEL & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR APURVA R KAPADIA(5012) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR. HARDEEP L MAHIDA(7112) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,3,4

UNSERVED EXPIRED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI**

Date : 13/11/2025

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to **30.01.2026**. Interim-relief, granted earlier,
stands extended till then.

(J. C. DOSHI, J.)

Raj